
Boston College at Stanford
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Boston College vs Stanford (09/25/2025 at Stanford, CA, )

Boston College (4-2-4) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 12 Dray, Amalia 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 4 Mara, Emily 2 1 0 0 3 69
f 11 Mathis, Sadie 0 0 0 0 1 74
f 24 Reale, Sophie 0 0 0 0 1 73
gk 1 Shippee, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Clarke, Georgina 1 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Douglas, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 85
m 15 Roberts, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 69
m 20 Goldthwaite, Baylor 0 0 0 0 0 24
m 21 Wright, Anndi 0 0 0 0 0 67
m 25 Lowenberg, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
m 2 Grosse, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 5
f 5 Lee, Milla 0 0 0 0 0 15
d 6 McNeil, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 6
m 10 Barrett, Tess 0 0 0 0 0 23
m 13 Kiliski, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 10
f 14 Henschien Aarsaether, Ada 0 0 0 0 0 5
m 16 Slensky, Elly 1 0 0 0 2 40
d 27 Poulin, Lydia 1 0 0 0 0 66

Totals 5 1 0 0 7

Stanford (7-1-1) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

10 Kohler, Charlotte 7 2 0 0 0 73
d 2 Evans, Elise 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 6 Murdock, Sophie 3 1 0 0 0 71
d 7 Boamah, Lizzie 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 3 Montoya, Allie 4 0 0 0 1 44
f 20 Kitahata, Andrea 5 3 1 0 1 75
gk 1 Birkel, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 5 Harvey, Shae 6 1 0 0 0 90
m 12 Aikey, Jasmine 6 3 1 1 1 67
m 21 Jung, Joelle 2 1 0 0 1 48
m 23 Freer, Lily 0 0 0 0 2 90

--Substitutes--
f 9 Thomas, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 15
m 11 Klinger, Eleanor 1 1 0 0 0 46
d 13 Smith, Sammy 1 0 0 0 0 19
m 16 Bray, Milly 0 0 0 0 0 9
m 18 Nguyen, Y-Lan 0 0 0 0 0 50

27 Holden, Brooke 0 0 0 0 1 23
Totals 36 12 2 1 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Shippee, Olivia 90:00 2 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Birkel, Caroline 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Boston College 0 0 0
Stanford 1 1 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Boston College 0 5 5
Stanford 15 21 36

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Boston College 4 6 10
Stanford 0 1 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Boston College 0 0 0
Stanford 4 2 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
Boston College 1 6 7
Stanford 4 3 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 10:16 STA Aikey, Jasmine unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal off left foot

2 76:02 STA Kitahata, Andrea Aikey, Jasmine Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-STA #2 Evans, Elise (69:07);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1881
Stadium: ,Laird Q. Cagan Stadium (Stanford, CA, )
Officials: Referee: Trevor Wiseman; AssistantReferee1: Jessica Peralta; AssistantReferee2: Devlin Creighton; AlternateOfficial: Laurie Faulk;
Offsides: Boston College 0, Stanford 2



Boston College at Stanford
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Boston College vs Stanford (09/25/2025 at Stanford, CA, )

Time Play
00:00 Shippee,Olivia at goalie for Boston College.
00:00 Birkel,Caroline at goalie for Stanford.
0:49 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
1:25 Throw in by Stanford [1:25].
1:47 Shot by Stanford Montoya,Allie, off target.
1:51 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
2:21 Foul on Stanford Aikey,Jasmine; free kick awarded to Boston College Lowenberg,Sophia.
3:50 Throw in by Boston College [3:50].
4:30 Shot by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, blocked.
7:17 Shot by Stanford Jung,Joelle, blocked.
7:20 Corner kick by Stanford [7:20].
8:06 Foul on Stanford Montoya,Allie; free kick awarded to Boston College Mara,Emily.
8:52 Foul on Stanford Jung,Joelle; free kick awarded to Boston College Clarke,Georgina.
9:58 Throw in by Boston College [9:58].
10:16 GOAL scored by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, bottom right of goal off left foot.
10:22 Throw in by Stanford [10:22].
10:34 Throw in by Stanford [10:34].
11:29 Throw in by Stanford [11:29].
11:40 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
11:57 Throw in by Boston College [11:57].
12:50 Throw in by Boston College [12:50].
15:23 Throw in by Stanford [15:23].
17:04 Foul on Stanford Freer,Lily; free kick awarded to Boston College Mara,Emily.
20:09 Corner kick by Stanford [20:09].
20:39 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, blocked.
20:44 Shot by Stanford Murdock,Sophie, bottom right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
20:44 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, bottom right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
21:14 Foul on Boston College Mara,Emily; free kick awarded to Stanford Boamah,Lizzie.
22:47 Throw in by Stanford [22:47].
23:49 Offside against Stanford.
24:19 Stanford substitution: Nguyen,Y-Lan for Montoya,Allie.
24:19 Stanford substitution: Klinger,Eleanor for Jung,Joelle.
24:19 Boston College substitution: Poulin,Lydia for Goldthwaite,Baylor.
24:35 Throw in by Stanford [24:35].
25:33 Throw in by Stanford [25:33].
25:50 Throw in by Stanford [25:50].
26:04 Throw in by Stanford [26:04].
26:18 Throw in by Stanford [26:18].
26:31 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
26:54 Throw in by Stanford [26:54].
27:13 Throw in by Boston College [27:13].
27:35 Throw in by Boston College [27:35].
29:04 Corner kick by Stanford [29:04].
29:34 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, off target.
29:37 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
29:55 Stanford substitution: Thomas,Jaden for Murdock,Sophie.
29:55 Stanford substitution: Holden,Brooke for Aikey,Jasmine.
29:55 Stanford substitution: Smith,Sammy for Kitahata,Andrea.
32:19 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, bottom right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
32:23 Corner kick by Stanford [32:23].
32:54 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, blocked.
33:16 Throw in by Stanford [33:16].
33:46 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, off target.
33:50 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
33:57 Boston College substitution: Barrett,Tess for Reale,Sophie.
35:13 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
35:19 Boston College substitution: Kiliski,Lily for Roberts,Ashley.
35:46 Throw in by Stanford [35:46].
35:53 Stanford substitution: Bray,Milly for Kohler,Charlotte.
37:42 Shot by Stanford Klinger,Eleanor, top center of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
38:13 Throw in by Stanford [38:13].
39:57 Throw in by Boston College [39:57].



Time Play
40:06 Boston College substitution: Grosse,Natalie for Mara,Emily.
40:06 Boston College substitution: Lee,Milla for Douglas,Bella.
40:06 Boston College substitution: Henschien Aarsaether,Ada for Mathis,Sadie.
40:57 Throw in by Stanford [40:57].
41:31 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, off target.
41:35 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
42:18 Shot by Stanford Boamah,Lizzie, blocked.
42:23 Throw in by Stanford [42:23].
42:43 Throw in by Stanford [42:43].
44:43 Throw in by Stanford [44:43].
44:54 Shot by Stanford Smith,Sammy, off target.
45:00 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Boston College at Stanford
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Boston College vs Stanford (09/25/2025 at Stanford, CA, )

Time Play
45:00 Stanford substitution: Murdock,Sophie for Nguyen,Y-Lan.
45:00 Stanford substitution: Aikey,Jasmine for Thomas,Jaden.
45:00 Stanford substitution: Kohler,Charlotte for Bray,Milly.
45:00 Stanford substitution: Kitahata,Andrea for Holden,Brooke.
45:00 Stanford substitution: Montoya,Allie for Smith,Sammy.
45:00 Stanford substitution: Jung,Joelle for Klinger,Eleanor.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Mathis,Sadie for Grosse,Natalie.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Douglas,Bella for Lee,Milla.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Slensky,Elly for Henschien Aarsaether,Ada.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Reale,Sophie for Kiliski,Lily.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Roberts,Ashley for Barrett,Tess.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Boston College: Shippee,Olivia

(GK),Clarke,Georgina,Douglas,Bella,Mathis,Sadie,Dray,Amalia,Roberts,Ashley,Slensky,Elly,Wright,Anndi,Reale,Sophie,Lowenberg,Sophia,Poulin,Lydia
45:00 FOR Stanford: Birkel,Caroline

(GK),Evans,Elise,Montoya,Allie,Harvey,Shae,Murdock,Sophie,Boamah,Lizzie,Kohler,Charlotte,Aikey,Jasmine,Kitahata,Andrea,Jung,Joelle,Freer,Lily
46:37 Throw in by Boston College [46:37].
46:55 Shot by Stanford Kitahata,Andrea, top right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
47:03 Throw in by Stanford [47:03].
47:14 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
47:30 Throw in by Stanford [47:30].
47:54 Shot by Stanford Murdock,Sophie, off target.
47:59 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
49:31 Throw in by Stanford [49:31].
49:44 Throw in by Stanford [49:44].
50:16 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, off target.
50:20 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
50:56 Throw in by Boston College [50:56].
51:36 Throw in by Boston College [51:36].
52:05 Shot by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, off target.
52:15 Shot by Stanford Montoya,Allie, blocked.
52:19 Shot by Stanford Montoya,Allie, off target.
52:30 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
52:53 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, off target.
52:56 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
53:47 Shot by Stanford Jung,Joelle, top right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
53:58 Throw in by Stanford [53:58].
54:31 Shot by Stanford Harvey,Shae, off target.
54:34 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
54:49 Throw in by Stanford [54:49].
55:46 Corner kick by Stanford [55:46].
56:37 Throw in by Stanford [56:37].
56:55 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
57:28 Throw in by Stanford [57:28].
58:00 Throw in by Stanford [58:00].
59:28 Throw in by Boston College [59:28].
59:58 Foul on Boston College Slensky,Elly; free kick awarded to Stanford Harvey,Shae.
60:06 Shot by Stanford Murdock,Sophie, blocked.
60:30 Shot by Stanford Kitahata,Andrea, top left of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
60:46 Throw in by Stanford [60:46].
60:59 Stanford substitution: Holden,Brooke for Aikey,Jasmine.
60:59 Stanford substitution: Nguyen,Y-Lan for Kohler,Charlotte.
60:59 Boston College substitution: Mara,Emily for Slensky,Elly.
62:29 Shot by Stanford Montoya,Allie, off target.
62:33 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
63:14 Foul on Boston College Reale,Sophie; free kick awarded to Stanford Freer,Lily.
64:18 Throw in by Stanford [64:18].
64:30 Stanford substitution: Klinger,Eleanor for Montoya,Allie.
64:30 Boston College substitution: Barrett,Tess for Roberts,Ashley.
64:50 Offside against Stanford.
65:39 Shot by Stanford Kitahata,Andrea, off target.
65:46 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.



Time Play
65:53 Boston College substitution: Lee,Milla for Mathis,Sadie.
65:53 Boston College substitution: Slensky,Elly for Wright,Anndi.
66:17 Throw in by Boston College [66:17].
66:42 Throw in by Stanford [66:42].
67:07 Shot by Boston College Slensky,Elly, off target.
67:13 Goal kick by Stanford Birkel,Caroline.
67:55 Throw in by Stanford [67:55].
68:20 Foul on Stanford Holden,Brooke; free kick awarded to Boston College Lowenberg,Sophia.
68:39 Throw in by Boston College [68:39].
68:47 Boston College substitution: McNeil,Ava for Reale,Sophie.
69:07 Yellow card on Stanford Evans,Elise for Dissent
69:07 Foul on Boston College Mara,Emily; free kick awarded to Stanford Evans,Elise.
69:07 Shot by Boston College Poulin,Lydia, off target.
69:07 Goal kick by Stanford Birkel,Caroline.
69:07 Throw in by Boston College [69:07].
69:07 Throw in by Boston College [69:07].
69:07 Throw in by Stanford [69:07].
69:07 Stanford substitution: Aikey,Jasmine for Holden,Brooke.
69:07 Stanford substitution: Kohler,Charlotte for Jung,Joelle.
73:12 Shot by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, bottom left of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
74:14 Throw in by Stanford [74:14].
74:36 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, off target.
74:43 Shot by Stanford Kitahata,Andrea, off target.
74:47 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
74:52 Boston College substitution: Reale,Sophie for McNeil,Ava.
75:05 Throw in by Boston College [75:05].
76:02 GOAL scored by Stanford Kitahata,Andrea, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Aikey,Jasmine.
76:05 Boston College substitution: Mathis,Sadie for Lee,Milla.
76:05 Boston College substitution: Roberts,Ashley for Barrett,Tess.
76:12 Throw in by Stanford [76:12].
76:47 Shot by Boston College Mara,Emily, blocked.
77:09 Throw in by Boston College [77:09].
77:25 Throw in by Boston College [77:25].
77:56 Shot by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, bottom right of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
78:24 Foul on Stanford Freer,Lily; free kick awarded to Boston College Mara,Emily.
79:06 Throw in by Boston College [79:06].
79:25 Throw in by Boston College [79:25].
79:57 Throw in by Boston College [79:57].
80:17 Shot by Boston College Clarke,Georgina, off target.
80:25 Goal kick by Stanford Birkel,Caroline.
82:01 Throw in by Boston College [82:01].
82:49 Shot by Boston College Mara,Emily, bottom center of net, save by Birkel,Caroline.
83:31 Foul on Boston College Slensky,Elly; free kick awarded to Stanford Harvey,Shae.
84:09 Throw in by Boston College [84:09].
84:39 Foul on Boston College Mathis,Sadie; free kick awarded to Stanford Boamah,Lizzie.
85:10 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, blocked.
85:18 Throw in by Boston College [85:18].
85:49 Throw in by Stanford [85:49].
85:49 Stanford substitution: Smith,Sammy for Murdock,Sophie.
85:57 Throw in by Boston College [85:57].
86:34 Foul on Boston College Mara,Emily; free kick awarded to Stanford Smith,Sammy.
87:25 Shot by Stanford Kohler,Charlotte, bottom left of net, save by Shippee,Olivia.
87:32 Throw in by Stanford [87:32].
88:03 Corner kick by Stanford [88:03].
88:31 Foul on Stanford Kitahata,Andrea; free kick awarded to Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
88:47 Boston College substitution: Wright,Anndi for Mathis,Sadie.
88:57 Throw in by Stanford [88:57].
89:16 Goal kick by Boston College Shippee,Olivia.
89:32 Throw in by Stanford [89:32].
89:55 Shot by Stanford Aikey,Jasmine, blocked.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


